

MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

P.O.—BHUPATINAGAR, Dist.—PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN.—721425, WEST BENGAL, INDIA NAAC Re-Accredited B+Level Govt. aided College CPE (Under UGC XII Plan) & NCTE Approved Institutions DBT Star College Scheme Award Recipient

E-mail : mugberia_college@rediffmail.com // www.mugberiagangadharmahavidyalaya.ac.in

Ref. No.-MGM/ / /2018-2019

Date:- 06/02/2019

Notice

This to notify that the Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya will organize Saraswati Puja festival, 2019 on 10.02.2019 from 8.00 A.M. onwards. All students, Faculty members and administrative staff are requested to attend the said programme.



mm Signature of The Principal Dr Swapan Kumar Misra Principal Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya



MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

P.O.—BHUPATINAGAR, Dist.—PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN.—721425, WEST BENGAL, INDIA NAAC Re-Accredited B+Level Govt. aided College CPE (Under UGC XII Plan) & NCTE Approved Institutions DBT Star College Scheme Award Recipient

E-mail : mugberia_college@rediffmail.com // www.mugberiagangadharmahavidyalaya.ac.in

Report of Saraswati Puja Celebration, 2019

The Saraswati Puja celebration on February 10, 2019, at Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya was a resounding success, embodying our rich cultural heritage. Students, faculty, and staff came together to honor Goddess Saraswati, the symbol of knowledge, wisdom, and the arts.

Preparations for the event began well in advance, with dedicated students and faculty members orchestrating decorations and stage arrangements. The entire campus was transformed with vibrant themes of education, wisdom, and creativity.

The heart of the celebration featured captivating cultural performances, showcasing the diverse talents of our students. Classical and contemporary dances, melodious music, engaging skits, and eloquent poetry recitations filled the stage, creating a colorful tapestry of artistic expressions.

This event not only highlighted individual talents but also fostered unity and camaraderie within our college community, reflecting our commitment to cultural appreciation and artistic exploration.

We extend our heartfelt gratitude to all who contributed to the success of the Saraswati Puja celebration in 2019. It was a memorable and meaningful experience that left a lasting impression on everyone present, emphasizing the values of knowledge, creativity, and togetherness.











Signature of The Principal Dr Swapan Kumar Misra Principal Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya